PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Heather Lloyd			03/31/2009		
Daniel Malee	03/02/2009				
Satish Baratam		03/02/2009			
Charles Boland	03/03/2009				
Eric Hedgecock			03/02/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	AT&T Intellectua	al Property I, L.P.			
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtre	ee Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 4000				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code: 30308					
		Numt	ber		
Property T	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Property T Application Number:		948796			
	13	948796			
Application Number:	E DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA 512327557	5			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 512327557 be sent via US Ma	5 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	stul.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 512327557 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 512 327 55	5 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 15	stul.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 512327557 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 512 327 55 gadame@	5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 15 FLGIPLAW.COM			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA 512327557 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 512 327 55 gadame@	5 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 15 FLGIPLAW.COM GAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: P			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 512327557 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 512 327 55 gadame@ ⁻ e: AT & T LEC	5 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 15 FLGIPLAW.COM GAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: P 207			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 512327557 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> 512 327 55 gadame@ e: AT & T LEO ROOM 2A- ONE AT &	5 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 15 FLGIPLAW.COM GAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: P 207			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 512327557 be sent via US Ma 512 327 55 gadame@ e: AT & T LEG ROOM 2A- ONE AT & BEDMINST	5 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 15 ILGIPLAW.COM GAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: P 207 T WAY			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 512327557 be sent via US Ma 512 327 55 gadame@ e: AT & T LEG ROOM 2A- ONE AT & BEDMINST	5 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccess 15 FLGIPLAW.COM GAL DEPARTMENT - Toler ATTN: P 207 T WAY FER, NEW JERSEY 07921			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Grace Adame/
Signature:	/Grace Adame/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=2007-1643Con_Assignment#page1 source=2007-1643Con_Assignment#page2 source=2007-1643Con_Assignment#page3 source=2007-1643Con_Assignment#page4 source=2007-1643Con_Assignment#page6	.tif .tif .tif .tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Heather Lloyd</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13 Harvey Rd., Croton Falls, NY 10519; <u>Daniel Malee</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 413 E. Indiana St., Wheaton, IL 60187; <u>Satish Baratam</u>, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1180 Meadow Lane, Croton Falls, IL 60196; <u>Charles Boland</u> a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 623 N. Kenilworth Ave., Croton Falls, IL 60302; and <u>Eric Hedgecock</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 McConnell Lane, Walnut Creek, CA 94596; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD TO VISUALLY PRESENT ASSETS AND ACCESS PLATFORMS FOR THE ASSETS," Attorney Docket No. 2007-1643 (AT&T 2007-1643), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0841

- 1 -

Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	Heather Lloyd
Signature of First Inventor:	+lathostopd
Date:	3/3/2009
Witnesses for	First Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	ERIC PAUL BEEBE
Second Witnes	ss: Maran Seeter 3/4/09
Second villae.	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0842

Name of Second	Inventor: Da	niel Malee	
Signature of Seco	and Inventor:	During b. Maler	
Date:		3/2/09	
W	itnesses for Secon	d Inventor	. :
Fir	rst Witness:	PHOMENTEL ROOMY Signature / Date	03/02/09
		HANUMANTHA R POTHANAC Full Name (printed)	THETTY
Se	econd Witness:	G. Signature / Date	03/02/09
		<u>GIYA TEKTUMAN</u> Full Name (printed)	1025
		•	•
Name of Third Inv	ventor: <u>Sa</u>	tish Baratam	:
Name of Third Inv Signature of Third		tish Baratam	
		tish Baratam	
Signature of Thirc Date:			
Signature of Thirc Date: <u>W</u>	l Inventor:	Inventor	
Signature of Thirc Date: <u>W</u>	Inventor:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature of Thirc Date: <u>W</u>	Inventor:	Inventor	
Signature of Thirc Date: <u>W</u> Fit	Inventor:	Inventor 	
Signature of Thirc Date: <u>W</u> Fit	d Inventor:	Inventor Signature / Data Full Name (printed)	

PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0843

•••

rax seni	DA . 0173104	2-2 L L	EHNTIGU	-دە	ער גאיזה בת-בה אחר בת-בה
				Attorney Docke	Number: 2007-1643
	Name of Seco	and inventor:	Daniel Ma	alee	
	Signature of S	econd Inventor:			
	Date:				
		Witnesses for Se	econd Inve	ntor	
		First Witness:	<u></u>		
		r list valuess.		Signature / Date	<u></u>
				Full Name (printed)	
		Second Witness			
				Signature / Date	
				Full Name (printed)	
	Name of Thirc	I Inventor:	<u>Satish B</u> a	ratam	
	Signature of T	hird Inventor:	KUNDODINI PUNANA DIA DIA DIA DIA DIA DIA DIA DIA DIA DI	l'and	
	Date:		Kannana an ang kang ang kang kang kang ka	03/02/2009	
		Witnesses for T	hird Invento	<u>or</u>	
		First Witness:		Swapns	03/02/2009
				signature/Date SwAPNA MOVV	
				Full Name (printed)	
		Second Witness		<u>I.M.</u> r	03/02/2009
	·			Signature7Date	
				Full Name (printed)	
				- 3 -	
				- 3 -	DATENT

|| PATENT REEL: 030859 FRAME: 0844

Name of Fourth Inventor: Signature of Fourth Inventor:	<u>Charles Boland</u> <u>Charles M. Bolend</u> 3/3/2009
Date:	31372000
Witnesses for Fo	purth Inventor
First Witness:	Thoresaff. Baand Signature / Date
Second Witness	Theresa H. Boland Full Name (printed) Signature / Date MARY LOU BOEKE Full Name (printed)
Name of Fifth Inventor:	Eric Hedgecock
Signature of Fifth Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for F	ifth Inventor
First Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witnes	Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

Name of Fourth	n Inventor:	Charles Boland	
Signature of Fo	ourth Inventor:		
Date:			
	Witnesses for For	urth Inventor	
	First Witness:	Signature / Date	
		Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witness:	Signature / Date	an a bhliain an tha an tha bhliain an tha bhliain ann an stèire
		Full Name (printed)	
Name of Fifth I	nventor;	Eric Hedgecock	
Signature of Fil	fth Inventor:	Zafall	
Date:		3/2/09	
	Witnesses for Fift	th Inventor	
	First Witness:	Signature / Date	3/2/09
	Second Witness:	MARIC KASHEVAROFF Full Name (arinted) Signature / Date MICHAEL BROWN Full Name (printed)	3/2./67

- 4 -

9290982756